



Serial No. 220 | 2021:JKLHC-JMU:12246

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**

(Through video conferencing)

RP No. 56/2019

Rakesh Nanda and another

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Chaman Lal and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners.

Adjourned.

List on 25.09.2020.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)**  
**JUDGE**

JAMMU  
08.09.2020  
*Shivalee*