



Item No.205
After Notice

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

RP No.56/2019

Rakesh Nanda and anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

V/s

Chaman Lal and others.

...Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM: Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

**(ORDER)
28.12.2020**

On the last two occasions, there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner. Today also none has come present. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the petitioner to appear and argue the matter making it clear that in case nobody turns up on behalf of the petitioner on the next date of hearing, appropriate order shall follow.

List on 5th February, 2021.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

**Jammu
28.12.2020
"Abdul Qayoom, PS"**