



Sr. No.

2021:JKLHC-JMU:12246

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(through video conference)**

CM No. 8727/2021
In
RP No. 56/2019

Rakesh Nanda and Another

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. P S Pawar, Advocate

V/s

Chaman Lal and Others

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
09.02.2022

This is an application seeking restoration of the review petition dismissed for non-prosecution vide order dated 20.10.2021 of this Court. The application is within time. The application for the reasons stated therein is allowed. The RP No. 56/2019 is restored to its original number.

Registry shall list RP No. 56/2019 for consideration on 03.03.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu:
09.02.2022
Sahil T