



Sr. No

2021:JKLHC-JMU:12246

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

RP No. 56/2019

Rakesh Nanda & Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. P S Pawar, Advocate

v/s

Chaman Lal & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.02.2026**

List on **20.02.2026**, after issuing notice to Mr. R P Sharma, learned  
counsel representing the private respondents.

JAMMU  
06.02.2026  
Manan

